Christian RINGWALD/RENGEWALD Descendants

Compiled 12 May 2008 by Robert S. Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
Christian Ringwald/Rengewaldxe "Ringwald/Rengewald:Christian" #701, b. c 1660?.  He married Elisabeth Heinemannxe "Heinemann:Elisabeth" #702.





Children:

 +
2
i.
Johannes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johannes" #699 b. 1685.

Generation Two
2.
Johannes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johannes" #699, b. 1685 in Berghausen(Pfinztal), Karlsruhe, Baden, d. 1765 in Berghausen(Pfinztal), Karlsruhe, Baden.  Married 29 Aug 1713 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden, Elisabeth Heinemannxe "Heinemann:Elisabeth" #700, b. 5 Apr 1695 in Berghausen(Pfinztal), Karlsruhe, Baden, d. 1 Mar 1765 in Berghausen(Pfinztal), Karlsruhe, Baden.





Children:

 +
3
i.
Johannes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johannes" #300 b. 20 Oct 1730.

Generation Three
3.
Johannes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johannes" #300, b. 20 Oct 1730 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden, d. 1792.  (1) Married 19 Feb 1754 in Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden, Anna Maria Ludwigxe "Ludwig:Anna Maria" #15460.  (2) Married 6 Dec 1774 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden, Anna Maria Kaeserxe "Kaeser:Anna Maria" #15473.





Children by Anna Maria Ludwig:

 +
4
i.
Johannes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johannes" #15461 b. 1757.





Children by Anna Maria Kaeser:

  
5
ii.
Christoph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christoph" #703, b. c 1775, baptized 14 Sep 1775 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe,Baden.


  
6
iii.
Johann Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johann Heinrich" #296, b. c 1777, baptized 22 Sep 1777 in Berghausen, Karlsruhe,Baden.


  
7
iv.
Magdalena Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Magdalena" #7635, b. c 1779, baptized 30 Oct 1779 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden.


  
8
v.
Anna Maria Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anna Maria" #704, b. c 1781, baptized 7 Aug 1781 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden.


 +
9
vi.
Christoph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christoph" #705 b. c 1783.


 +
10
vii.
Georg Adam Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Georg Adam" #706 b. c 1785.


  
11
viii.
Eva Katharina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Eva Katharina" #707, b. 10 May 1788 in Berghausen, Mecklenburg-Schwerin, baptized 12 May 1788 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden.  Married 1 Dec 1814 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden, Jakob Friedrich Enderlexe "Enderle:Jakob Friedrich" #7619.


  
12
ix.
Catharina Barbara Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Catharina Barbara" #708, b. c 1791, baptized 23 Jun 1791 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden.

Generation Four
4.
Johannes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johannes" #15461, b. 1757, d. 1811.  Married 1783, ___ Kaeserxe "Kaeser:___" #15462.





Children:

 +
13
i.
Jakob Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jakob" #15463 b. 1785.

9.
Christoph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christoph" #705, b. c 1783, baptized 22 Aug 1783 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden, d. 1852.  Married 1809, Anna Marie Dollxe "Doll:Anna Marie" #15474.





Children:

 +
14
i.
Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Heinrich" #15475 b. 1809.


 +
15
ii.
Magdalena Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Magdalena" #59736 b. 5 Jun 1825.

10.
Georg Adam Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Georg Adam" #706, b. c 1785, baptized 5 Nov 1785 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden, d. 1849.  Married 1813, Anna Maria Huberxe "Huber:Anna Maria" #15479.





Children:

  
16
i.
Philipp Jakob Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Philipp Jakob" #15480, b. 1813, d. 1863.


 +
17
ii.
Georg Adam Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Georg Adam" #15481 b. 1816.


 +
18
iii.
Catharina Barbara Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Catharina Barbara" #90922.

Generation Five
13.
Jakob Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jakob" #15463, b. 1785, d. 1862.  Married 1812, ___ Mussgnugxe "Mussgnug:___" #15464.





Children:

 +
19
i.
Jakob Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jakob Frederick" #15465 b. 1813.


 +
20
ii.
Philipp Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Philipp Bernhard" #15505 b. 1826.


 +
21
iii.
Christoph Ludwig Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christoph Ludwig" #15506 b. 1830.


  
22
iv.
August Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:August Heinrich" #15507, b. 1833, d. 1903.  (1) Married 1859, ___ Hanserxe "Hanser:___" #15512.  (2) Married 1874, ___ Wippertxe "Wippert:___" #15513.

14.
Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Heinrich" #15475, b. 1809, d. 1880.  Married 1831, ___ Mussgnugxe "Mussgnug:___" #15476.





Children:

  
23
i.
Karl Samuel Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl Samuel" #15477, b. 1836, d. 1870.  Married 1865, ___ Lamprechtxe "Lamprecht:___" #15478.

15.
Magdalena Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Magdalena" #59736, b. 5 Jun 1825 in Berghausen, Karlsruhe, Baden, d. 28 Jan 1879 in Berghausen, Karlsruhe, Baden.  Married 9 Jan 1848 in Berghausen, Karlsruhe, Baden, Jakob Wettachxe "Wettach:Jakob" #61018, b. 7 Jul 1821, d. 21 Nov 1887.





Children:

  
24
i.
Karl-Heinrich Wettachxe "Wettach:Karl-Heinrich" #59735, b. 13 Oct 1855 in Berghausen, Baden, d. 22 Jul 1916 in Karlsruhe, Baden.

17.
Georg Adam Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Georg Adam" #15481, b. 1816, d. 1858.  Married 1844, ___ Rothweilerxe "Rothweiler:___" #15483.





Children:

  
25
i.
Wilhelm Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelm" #15484, b. 1846, d. 1919.  Married 1872, ___ Dieterlexe "Dieterle:___" #15485.


 +
26
ii.
Philipp Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Philipp Bernhard" #15482 b. 1848.


 +
27
iii.
Christoph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christoph" #15488 b. 1854.


 +
28
iv.
Jakob Friedrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jakob Friedrich" #15489 b. 1856.


  
29
v.
Karl Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl Heinrich" #15499, b. 1859.

18.
Catharina Barbara Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Catharina Barbara" #90922.  Married 11 Jan 1849, Johann Stolzxe "Stolz:Johann" #90923.





Children:

  
30
i.
Carl Friedrich Stolzxe "Stolz:Carl Friedrich" #90924, b. 17 Feb 1853, d. 1923.

Generation Six
19.
Jakob Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jakob Frederick" #15465, b. 1813, d. 1888.  Married 1840, Barbara Gebhardxe "Gebhard:Barbara" #15466.





Children:

  
31
i.
Jakob Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jakob Heinrich" #15503, b. 1838, d. 1905.  Married 1864, ___ Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:___" #15508.


 +
32
ii.
Karl Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl Frederick" #15247 b. 8 Apr 1845.


  
33
iii.
Joseph Alexander Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph Alexander" #15504, b. 1850.  Married 1877, ___ Schaeferxe "Schaefer:___" #15509.

20.
Philipp Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Philipp Bernhard" #15505, b. 1826, d. 1874.  Married 1851, ___ Armbrusterxe "Armbruster:___" #15510.





Children:

 +
34
i.
Karl Wilhelm Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl Wilhelm" #15511 b. 1851.

21.
Christoph Ludwig Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christoph Ludwig" #15506, b. 1830, d. 1906.  Married 1854, ___ Hanserxe "Hanser:___" #15514.





Children:

 +
35
i.
Wilhelm Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelm Heinrich" #15515 b. 1864.

26.
Philipp Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Philipp Bernhard" #15482, b. 1848, d. 1928.  Married 1875, ___ Pfatteicherxe "Pfatteicher:___" #15486.





Children:

  
36
i.
Friedrich Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Friedrich Bernhard" #15487, b. 1880, d. 1925.  Married 5 Aug 1911 in Berghausen Durlach, Karlsruhe, Baden, ___ Kochxe "Koch:___" #15490.

27.
Christoph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christoph" #15488, b. 1854, d. 1922.  Married 1880, ___ Rothweilerxe "Rothweiler:___" #15491.





Children:

  
37
i.
August Ludwig Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:August Ludwig" #15492, b. 1884.  Married 1912, ___ Hofmannxe "Hofmann:___" #15493.

28.
Jakob Friedrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jakob Friedrich" #15489, b. 1856.  Married 1880, ___ Mussgnugxe "Mussgnug:___" #15494.





Children:

  
38
i.
Karl Emil Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl Emil" #15495, b. 1886.  Married 1912, ___ Hauckxe "Hauck:___" #15500.


  
39
ii.
Hermann Jakob Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Hermann Jakob" #15496, b. 1887.  Married 1912, ___ Geigerxe "Geiger:___" #15501.


  
40
iii.
Wilhelm Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelm Joseph" #15497, b. 1891.


  
41
iv.
Karl August Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl August" #15498, b. 1894.  Married 1921, ___ Struebin-Ludwigxe "Struebin-Ludwig:___" #15502.

Generation Seven
32.
Karl Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl Frederick" #15247, b. 8 Apr 1845 in Baden, d. 19 May 1925 in USA?.  Married 7 Nov 1869 in Baden, Eva Magdalena Mussgnugxe "Mussgnug:Eva Magdalena" #15248, b. 6 Apr 1848, d. 22 Oct 1932.





Children:

 +
42
i.
Louise Katherine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Louise Katherine" #15249 b. 19 Jan 1869.


  
43
ii.
Joseph Alexander Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph Alexander" #15250, b. c 1871? in Baden.


 +
44
iii.
Magdalena Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Magdalena" #15251 b. 14 Jan 1873.


 +
45
iv.
Carl Henry (Charley) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Carl Henry (Charley)" #15252 b. 3 Jun 1875.


 +
46
v.
Emma Bertha Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Emma Bertha" #15253 b. 29 Apr 1878.


 +
47
vi.
William Ludwig Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:William Ludwig" #15254 b. 11 Mar 1883.


 +
48
vii.
Frederick (Fred) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Frederick (Fred)" #15255 b. 10 Dec 1892.

34.
Karl Wilhelm Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl Wilhelm" #15511, b. 1851, d. 1904.  Married 1880, ___ Walzxe "Walz:___" #15519.





Children:

  
49
i.
Karl Friedrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl Friedrich" #15520, b. 1870.  Married 1899, ___ Enderlexe "Enderle:___" #15523.


  
50
ii.
Wilhelm Gottfried Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelm Gottfried" #15521, b. 1881, d. 1917.  Married 1909, ___ Cramerxe "Cramer:___" #15524.


  
51
iii.
Albert Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Albert Joseph" #15522, b. 1886, d. 1919.  Married 1913, ___ Mussgnugxe "Mussgnug:___" #15525.

35.
Wilhelm Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelm Heinrich" #15515, b. 1864.  Married 1889, ___ Raichlexe "Raichle:___" #15516.





Children:

  
52
i.
Wilhelm Friedrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelm Friedrich" #15517, b. 1890.  Married 1918, ___ Reichenbacherxe "Reichenbacher:___" #15518.

Generation Eight
42.
Louise Katherine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Louise Katherine" #15249, b. 19 Jan 1869 in Baden.  Married Feb 1889, John Frederick Morlockxe "Morlock:John Frederick" #15286, b. 10 Oct 1865.





Children:

  
53
i.
Seven children Morlockxe "Morlock:Seven children" #15287.

44.
Magdalena Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Magdalena" #15251, b. 14 Jan 1873 in Baden, d. 11 Nov 1954.  Married 23 May 1894, Peter Franklin Mayxe "May:Peter Franklin" #15288, b. 24 Nov 1862, d. 1909.





Children:

  
54
i.
Eight children Mayxe "May:Eight children" #15289.

45.
Carl Henry (Charley) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Carl Henry (Charley)" #15252, b. 3 Jun 1875 in Baden, d. 15 Oct 1934.  (1) He married Mary Jamesxe "James:Mary" #15256.  (2) He married Emma Yabsxe "Yabs:Emma" #15257, d. 14 May 1931.





Children by Emma Yabs:

  
55
i.
William Paul Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:William Paul" #15258, b. 17 Jul 1917, d. Oct 1957.

46.
Emma Bertha Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Emma Bertha" #15253, b. 29 Apr 1878 in Baden, d. 26 Feb 1954, buried in Deerfield cem, OH(?).  Married 21 May 1898, Alfred George Steinwenderxe "Steinwender:Alfred George" #15290, b. 8 Oct 1865, d. 11 Feb 1942, buried in Deerfield cem, OH(?).





Children:

  
56
i.
Four children Steinwenderxe "Steinwender:Four children" #15291.

47.
William Ludwig Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:William Ludwig" #15254, b. 11 Mar 1883 in Baden, d. 18 Feb 1955 in USA.  Married 5 Mar 1902 in Houtzdale, Clearfield Co., PA, Olive Blanche Schreckxe "Schreck:Olive Blanche" #15259, b. 28 Dec 1882 in Kylertown, Clearfield Co., PA, d. 5 Oct 1931 in Alliance, OH.





Children:

 +
57
i.
Carl William (Bill) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Carl William (Bill)" #15260 b. 19 Jul 1902.


 +
58
ii.
John Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:John Frederick" #15261 b. 13 Feb 1904.


  
59
iii.
Alfred Henry Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Alfred Henry" #15262, b. 23 Oct 1905 in PA?, d. 12 Sep 1929.


 +
60
iv.
Olive Louisa Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Olive Louisa" #15263 b. 30 Aug 1907.


 +
61
v.
Ruth Catherine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Ruth Catherine" #15264 b. 30 Dec 1910.

48.
Frederick (Fred) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Frederick (Fred)" #15255, b. 10 Dec 1892 in Kylertown, PA, d. 20 Jul 1975 in Alliance, OH.  Married 26 Feb 1913, Caroline Yarianxe "Yarian:Caroline" #15265, b. 20 Jan 1893, d. 13 Oct 1970.





Children:

 +
62
i.
Frederick William Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Frederick William" #15267 b. 17 Jan 1915.


 +
63
ii.
Emma Eva Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Emma Eva" #15266 b. 3 Aug 1917.


 +
64
iii.
Joseph Elmer (Joe) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph Elmer (Joe)" #15268 b. 17 Oct 1919.

Generation Nine
57.
Carl William (Bill) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Carl William (Bill)" #15260, b. 19 Jul 1902, d. 19 Aug 1929.  Married 25 Mar 1923, Estella Sarah Hughesxe "Hughes:Estella Sarah" #15270, b. 1 Jul 1904.





Children:

  
65
i.
Carl Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Carl Frederick" #15271, b. 30 Sep 1923.


 +
66
ii.
Anthony Alfred (Tony) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anthony Alfred (Tony)" #15272 b. 5 Sep 1927.

58.
John Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:John Frederick" #15261, b. 13 Feb 1904 in Kylertown, PA, d. 31 Jul 1981 in MI.  Married 16 Apr 1923, Anna May Barberxe "Barber:Anna May" #15273, b. 17 Sep 1903.





Children:

 +
67
i.
William John (Johnny/Bill) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:William John (Johnny/Bill)" #15274 b. 17 Mar 1924.


  
68
ii.
Dorothy May Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Dorothy May" #15275, b. 9 Sep 1925 in Alliance, OH.


  
69
iii.
Robert Roy Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert Roy" #15276, b. 6 Aug 1927 in Alliance, OH, d. 8 Oct 1929.


 +
70
iv.
Mollie Eileen Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mollie Eileen" #15277 b. 17 Aug 1933.

60.
Olive Louisa Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Olive Louisa" #15263, b. 30 Aug 1907 in Kylertown, Clearfield Co., PA.  (1) Married 29 Apr 1926, Jesse Clement Richardsxe "Richards:Jesse Clement" #15292, b. 16 Apr 1904.  (2) Married 7 May 1950, Russell Henry Meyersxe "Meyers:Russell Henry" #20072, b. 16 Mar 1905.





Children by Jesse Clement Richards:

  
71
i.
Five children Richardsxe "Richards:Five children" #15293.

61.
Ruth Catherine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Ruth Catherine" #15264, b. 30 Dec 1910, d. 14 Mar 1983, buried in N.Benton cem.  Married 14 Nov 1927, Albert Amblerxe "Ambler:Albert" #15294, b. 16 Aug 1904.





Children:

  
72
i.
Albert William Amblerxe "Ambler:Albert William" #15295, b. 17 Feb 1928.

62.
Frederick William Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Frederick William" #15267, b. 17 Jan 1915 in OH, d. 13 Jun 1990 in Alliance, OH.  Married 10 Aug 1937, Thelma Greenxe "Green:Thelma" #15269, b. 27 Aug 1912, d. 20 Jun 2007.





Children:

  
73
i.
William (Billy) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:William (Billy)" #46648, b. 1939, d. 1942.


 +
74
ii.
James Arthur Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:James Arthur" #46646 b. 14 Sep 1941.

63.
Emma Eva Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Emma Eva" #15266, b. 3 Aug 1917.  Married 9 Jun 1926, Gaylord Duane Foxxe "Fox:Gaylord Duane" #15296, b. 30 Sep 1912.





Children:

  
75
i.
Marilyn Louise Foxxe "Fox:Marilyn Louise" #15297, b. 1 May 1939.

64.
Joseph Elmer (Joe) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph Elmer (Joe)" #15268, b. 17 Oct 1919, d. Oct 2006.  Married 5 Feb 1941 in Alliance, OH, Lena Cossxe "Coss:Lena" #15467, d. 1995.





Children:

 +
76
i.
Joseph Alfred Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph Alfred" #15468.


 +
77
ii.
Barbara Jean Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Barbara Jean" #15469.

Generation Ten
66.
Anthony Alfred (Tony) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anthony Alfred (Tony)" #15272, b. 5 Sep 1927 in Alliance, OH.  Married 21 Jun 1952 in Detroit, MI, Jean DeChalkxe "DeChalk:Jean" #19377, b. 29 Aug 1929 in Detroit, MI.





Children:

  
78
i.
Kenneth Anthony Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Kenneth Anthony" #19378, b. 29 Dec 1952, d. 7 Jul 1994.


 +
79
ii.
Debra Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Debra" #19379 b. 2 Apr 1954.

67.
William John (Johnny/Bill) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:William John (Johnny/Bill)" #15274, b. 17 Mar 1924 in Alliance, OH.  Married 16 Jul 1945 in Jacksonville, FL, Lillian Lucile Matzxe "Matz:Lillian Lucile" #15278, b. 25 Mar 1924 in Detroit, MI, (daughter of Emil Otto Matzxe "Matz:Emil Otto" #33597 and Bessie Virginia Moorexe "Moore:Bessie Virginia" #33598).





Children:

 +
80
i.
Bruce Robert Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bruce Robert" #15279 b. 4 Mar 1947.


 +
81
ii.
Ilene Laura Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Ilene Laura" #15280 b. 29 Jun 1948.


 +
82
iii.
David Lynn Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:David Lynn" #15281 b. 5 Mar 1954.


 +
83
iv.
Paul Roy Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Paul Roy" #15282 b. 31 Aug 1955.


 +
84
v.
Peter John Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Peter John" #15283 b. 27 Nov 1961.


  
85
vi.
Robert William Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert William" #15284, b. 12 Sep 1966 in Scottsdale, AZ.  Married 1995 in Scottsdale, AZ, Shelley Lyn Churchxe "Church:Shelley Lyn" #33596.

70.
Mollie Eileen Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mollie Eileen" #15277, b. 17 Aug 1933.  She married William Lloydxe "Lloyd:William" #15285.





Children:

  
86
i.
Four children Lloydxe "Lloyd:Four children" #19226.

74.
James Arthur Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:James Arthur" #46646, b. 14 Sep 1941 in Alliance, OH, d. 25 Aug 2002.  (1) He married Joanne Sweitzerxe "Sweitzer:Joanne" #46650.  (2) He married Claudia L. Athertonxe "Atherton:Claudia L." #46649, b. 5 May 1954 in Salem, OH.





Children by Joanne Sweitzer:

  
87
i.
Jodie Fisher Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jodie Fisher" #46651, b. 12 May 1967 in Alliance, OH.


 +
88
ii.
Jaime Sweitzer-Ringwaldxe "Sweitzer-Ringwald:Jaime" #46652 b. 29 Aug 1973.





Children by Claudia L. Atherton:

 +
89
iii.
Fran Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Fran Marie" #46647 b. 24 Feb 1978.


 +
90
iv.
Robert Fredrick (Rob) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert Fredrick (Rob)" #46653 b. 28 Sep 1979.

76.
Joseph Alfred Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph Alfred" #15468.





Children:

  
91
i.
One son Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:One son" #15471.

77.
Barbara Jean Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Barbara Jean" #15469.  She married DeWayne Hoffmeyerxe "Hoffmeyer:DeWayne" #15470.





Children:

  
92
i.
Two children Hoffmeyerxe "Hoffmeyer:Two children" #15472.

Generation Eleven
79.
Debra Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Debra" #19379, b. 2 Apr 1954 in Detroit, MI.  Married in Detroit, MI, Dennis Carstensonxe "Carstenson:Dennis" #19380, b. 29 Jan 1953.





Children:

  
93
i.
Justine Carstensonxe "Carstenson:Justine" #19381, b. 28 Feb 1970 in Detroit, MI.


  
94
ii.
Dennis Carstensonxe "Carstenson:Dennis" #19382, b. 2 Feb 1979 in Detroit, MI.

80.
Bruce Robert Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bruce Robert" #15279, b. 4 Mar 1947 in Garden City, MI.  Married 11 Mar 1966 in Phoenix, AZ, Sherry Ann Cooperxe "Cooper:Sherry Ann" #32572.





Children:

  
95
i.
Mark W. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mark W." #32573, b. 22 Sep 1966 in Phoenix, AZ.


  
96
ii.
James W. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:James W." #33599, b. 24 Mar 1970 in Scottsdale, AZ.


  
97
iii.
Michelle R. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Michelle R." #33600, b. 3 Mar 1975 in Scottsdale, AZ.

81.
Ilene Laura Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Ilene Laura" #15280, b. 29 Jun 1948 in Detroit, MI.  She married Duane Jessiexe "Jessie:Duane" #33601.





Children:

  
98
i.
Andrea Jessiexe "Jessie:Andrea" #33602, b. 9 Nov 1977 in Boise, ID.


  
99
ii.
Jonathan Jessiexe "Jessie:Jonathan" #33603, b. 25 Mar 1980.


  
100
iii.
Brian Jessiexe "Jessie:Brian" #33604, b. 16 Mar 1984.

82.
David Lynn Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:David Lynn" #15281, b. 5 Mar 1954 in Adrian, MI.  He married Dianna M. Elliottxe "Elliott:Dianna M." #33605.





Children:

  
101
i.
Bethany L. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bethany L." #33606, b. 27 Jan 1988.


  
102
ii.
Jacob Z. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jacob Z." #33607, b. 1 Jun 1989.

83.
Paul Roy Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Paul Roy" #15282, b. 31 Aug 1955 in Detroit, MI.  He married Lori L. Deanxe "Dean:Lori L." #33608.





Children:

  
103
i.
Jessica A. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jessica A." #33609, b. 3 Jun 1978 in Scottsdale, AZ.


  
104
ii.
Rene C. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Rene C." #33610, b. 10 Aug 1981 in Scottsdale, AZ.


  
105
iii.
Joshua P. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joshua P." #33611, b. 28 Jul 1983 in Scottsdale, AZ.

84.
Peter John Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Peter John" #15283, b. 27 Nov 1961 in Sierra Vista, AZ.  He married Stephanie Robbinsxe "Robbins:Stephanie" #33612.





Children:

  
106
i.
Kelby J. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Kelby J." #33613, b. 1 Mar 1992.

88.
Jaime Sweitzer-Ringwaldxe "Sweitzer-Ringwald:Jaime" #46652, b. 29 Aug 1973 in Alliance, OH.  He married Jennifer _____xe "_____:Jennifer" #46654.





Children:

  
107
i.
Justeen Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Justeen" #46655.


  
108
ii.
Joel Sweitzerxe "Sweitzer:Joel" #108762, b. 8 Jun 2006.

89.
Fran Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Fran Marie" #46647, b. 24 Feb 1978.  Married 4 Jun 2005, Brian D. Deanxe "Dean:Brian D." #108760.





Children:

  
109
i.
Emma Nicol Deanxe "Dean:Emma Nicol" #108761, b. 12 Jun 2006.

90.
Robert Fredrick (Rob) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert Fredrick (Rob)" #46653, b. 28 Sep 1979.  Married 24 May 2003, Katie Cummingsxe "Cummings:Katie" #108758.





Children:

  
110
i.
Caroline Jean Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Caroline Jean" #108759, b. 26 Dec 2005.


     NAME INDEX

_
_____

Jennifer, 7

A
Ambler

Albert, 5

Albert William, 5

Armbruster

___, 3

Atherton

Claudia L., 6

B
Barber

Anna May, 5

C
Carstenson

Dennis, 7

Justine, 7

Church

Shelley Lyn, 6

Cooper

Sherry Ann, 7

Coss

Lena, 6

Cramer

___, 4

Cummings

Katie, 8

D
Dean

Brian D., 8

Emma Nicol, 8

Lori L., 7

DeChalk

Jean, 6

Dieterle

___, 2

Doll

Anna Marie, 2

E
Elliott

Dianna M., 7

Enderle

___, 4

Jakob Friedrich, 1

F
Fox

Gaylord Duane, 5

Marilyn Louise, 6

G
Gebhard

Barbara, 3

Geiger

___, 3

Green

Thelma, 5

H
Hanser

___, 2, 3

Hauck

___, 3

Heinemann

Elisabeth, 1

Hoffmeyer

DeWayne, 6

Two children, 7

Hofmann

___, 3

Huber

Anna Maria, 2

Hughes

Estella Sarah, 5

J
James

Mary, 4

Jessie

Andrea, 7

Brian, 7

Duane, 7

Jonathan, 7

K
Kaeser

___, 1

Anna Maria, 1

Koch

___, 3

L
Lamprecht

___, 2

Lloyd

Four children, 6

William, 6

Ludwig

Anna Maria, 1

M
Matz

Emil Otto, 6

Lillian Lucile, 6

May

Eight children, 4

Peter Franklin, 4

Meyers

Russell Henry, 5

Moore

Bessie Virginia, 6

Morlock

John Frederick, 4

Seven children, 4

Mussgnug

___, 2, 3, 4

Eva Magdalena, 3

P
Pfatteicher

___, 3

R
Raichle

___, 4

Reichenbacher

___, 4

Richards

Five children, 5

Jesse Clement, 5

Ringwald

___, 3

Albert Joseph, 4

Alfred Henry, 5

Anna Maria, 1

Anthony Alfred (Tony), 5, 6

August Heinrich, 2

August Ludwig, 3

Barbara Jean, 6

Bethany L., 7

Bruce Robert, 6, 7

Carl Frederick, 5

Carl Henry (Charley), 4

Carl William (Bill), 4, 5

Caroline Jean, 8

Catharina Barbara, 1, 2

Christoph, 1, 2, 3

Christoph Ludwig, 2, 3

David Lynn, 6, 7

Debra, 6, 7

Dorothy May, 5

Emma Bertha, 4

Emma Eva, 5

Eva Katharina, 1

Fran Marie, 6, 8

Frederick (Fred), 4, 5

Frederick William, 5

Friedrich Bernhard, 3

Georg Adam, 1, 2

Heinrich, 2

Hermann Jakob, 3

Ilene Laura, 6, 7

Jacob Z., 7

Jakob, 1, 2

Jakob Frederick, 2, 3

Jakob Friedrich, 2, 3

Jakob Heinrich, 3

James Arthur, 5, 6

James W., 7

Jessica A., 7

Jodie Fisher, 6

Johann Heinrich, 1

Johannes, 1

John Frederick, 4, 5

Joseph Alexander, 3

Joseph Alfred, 6

Joseph Elmer (Joe), 5, 6

Joshua P., 7

Justeen, 7

Karl August, 3

Karl Emil, 3

Karl Frederick, 3

Karl Friedrich, 4

Karl Heinrich, 2

Karl Samuel, 2

Karl Wilhelm, 3, 4

Kelby J., 7

Kenneth Anthony, 6

Louise Katherine, 3, 4

Magdalena, 1, 2, 3, 4

Mark W., 7

Michelle R., 7

Mollie Eileen, 5, 6

Olive Louisa, 5

One son, 6

Paul Roy, 6, 7

Peter John, 6, 7

Philipp Bernhard, 2, 3

Philipp Jakob, 2

Rene C., 7

Robert Fredrick (Rob), 6, 8

Robert Roy, 5

Robert William, 6

Ruth Catherine, 5

Wilhelm, 2

Wilhelm Friedrich, 4

Wilhelm Gottfried, 4

Wilhelm Heinrich, 3, 4

Wilhelm Joseph, 3

William (Billy), 5

William John (Johnny/Bill), 5, 6

William Ludwig, 4

William Paul, 4

Ringwald/Rengewald

Christian, 1

Robbins

Stephanie, 7

Rothweiler

___, 2, 3

S
Schaefer

___, 3

Schreck

Olive Blanche, 4

Steinwender

Alfred George, 4

Four children, 4

Stolz

Carl Friedrich, 2

Johann, 2

Struebin-Ludwig

___, 3

Sweitzer

Joanne, 6

Joel, 7

Sweitzer-Ringwald

Jaime, 6, 7

W
Walz

___, 4

Wettach

Jakob, 2

Karl-Heinrich, 2

Wippert

___, 2

Y
Yabs

Emma, 4

Yarian

Caroline, 5



PAGE  
9



